75531

MTC 471293-KRyol M99 Page

Lenthal J. Conlee and Sandra J. Conlee 1844 Beneon Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Grantor's Name and Address EARL.E.MASON & SHIRLEY A. MASON

1844 BENSON AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 Grantee's Name and Address

After recording return to: EARL E. MASON & SHIRLEY A. MASON 1844 BENSON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 Name, Address, Zip Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.

EARL E. MASON & SHIRLEY A. MASON

.....

Name, Address, Zip

WARRANTY DEED - STATUTORY FORM (INDIVIDUAL)

......

Lenthal J. Conlee and Sandra J. Conlee, husband and wife

Grantor, conveys and warrants to

EARL E. MASON & SHRILEY A. MASON, as tenants by the entirety Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Lots 4, 5 and 6 in Block 37 of MOUNTAIN VIEW ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses.

Encumbrances:

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$..145.000.00.... (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030*).

tenthal Lenthal J. Conlee

nara y Conlee Χ.... Sandra J. Conlea

STATE OF OREGON, Wys) County of Washing)ss.

Befere me

tion consists of or includes other property or w idensition consists of or includes other property

Notary Public for Gregon Wyomus My commission expires;

MARTHA JEAN BUNN - NOTARY FULL State of Wyomang

STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of Amerititle 2nd of March A.D., 1999 at day 3:16 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M99 of Deeds on Page_ 7421 Linda Smith, County Clerk \$30.00 243 by Kathlun Brea

4 7- JUN 66